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1 L.D. 1595 

2 (Filing No. S- 80) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 113TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 531, L. D. 1595, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Establish a Presidential Primary in 
9 Maine." 

10 Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 4 
11 and inserting in its place the following: 

12 'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are 
13 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
14 purposes of this Act. 

15 
16 
17 

SECRETARY OF STATE, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

18 Administration - Secretary 
19 of State 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

All Other 

This amount funds 
the cost of prepar
ing and distributing 
presidential primary 
ballots by the Sec
retary of State's 
office. ' 

1987-88 

$80,000 



SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to S.P. 531, L.D. 1595 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment corrects a technical error by 
3 clarifying which account within the Secretary of 
4 State's department will be responsible for printing 
5 and distributing ballots for the primaries. 

6 2969052187 

7 
8 

9 

(Sen. Kany) 1"'\ ~ 
SPONSORED BY: --4-~~~-':\::::'->"-' 

COUNTY: Kenn 
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