

1	L.D. 1595
2	(Filing No. S-80)
3	STATE OF MAINE
4 5	SENATE
5	113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
0	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 531, L.D. 1595,
8	Bill, "AN ACT to Establish a Presidential Primary in
9	Maine."
10	Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 4
11	and inserting in its place the following:
12	'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are
13	appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the
14	purposes of this Act.
15	1987-88
16	SECRETARY OF STATE,
17	DEPARTMENT OF
18	Administration - Cogratary
10	Administration - Secretary of State
19	of state
20	All Other \$80,000
21	This amount funds
22	the cost of prepar-
23	ing and distributing
24	presidential primary
25	ballots by the Sec-
26 27	retary of State's office.'
21	OTTICE.

A. Or S



1

6

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 531, L.D. 1595

STATEMENT OF FACT

2 This amendment corrects a technical error by 3 clarifying which account within the Secretary of 4 State's department will be responsible for printing 5 and distributing ballots for the primaries.

2969052187

1 Kang 7 (Sen. Kany) 8 SPONSORED BY: 9 COUNTY: Kenn

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.

5-21-87

(Filing Number S-80)